FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 6/15/2023 SUBJECT: Duluth Public Arts Commission seeks applications for the Duluth International Airport Rotation Exhibition and Utility Box Wrap Art Program BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Duluth Public Arts Commission Seeks Applications for the Duluth International Airport Rotation Exhibition and Utility Box Wrap Art Program

[DULUTH, MN] The Duluth Public Arts Commission (DPAC) is seeking art to exhibit at the Duluth International Airport and for the Utility Box Wrap Art Program.

The Duluth International Airport exhibition shares Duluth's wealth of public art and artists with visitors and locals alike, as well as adding a significant cultural layer to the airport's architecture. Exhibitions may be a solo artist's work or a group of artists' works. The application criteria are detailed here: https://duluthmn.gov/media/11739/dia-rotating-art-exhibition-application-fillable.pdf.

The Utility Box Wrap Art program's mission is to beautify the City throughout neighborhoods with a focus on geographic equity. This program allows artists the opportunity to display artwork on utility boxes in various locations throughout the city. Application criteria are detailed here: <u>https://duluthmn.gov/media/12295/dpac-utility-box-wraps-program.pdf</u>.

Applications for each of these programs will be open until Friday, July 7. All submissions will be reviewed by DPAC, who will make final selections for both programs.

To apply online and learn more information about these programs please visit: <u>https://duluthmn.gov/boards-commissions/duluth-public-arts-commission/</u>

For questions, please contact Tricia Hobbs, Senior Economic Developer (<u>thobbs@duluthmn.gov</u>).